#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hisashi TAMADA	11/10/2010
Keiji KURA	11/10/2010
Yusuke SUZUKI	11/10/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
Internal Address:	Nagoya-shi			
City:	Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12952721		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26994

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PAIENI

1295272

501359273 REEL: 025398 FRAME: 0730

### **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Hisashi •	TAMADA	(5)				
(1-6)	Insert	(2)	Keiji KUI	RA	(6)				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Yusuke	SUZUKI	(7)		po a partir de a companyo per a comp		
		(4)			(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considered each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transover to						
(8)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	R KOGYO KAE	BUSHIKI KAISHA	4			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(1D)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lett Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination contificates that may be granted on the invention known						
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	LIQUID S	JPPLY APPAR	ATUS AND PRI	NTER			
	of invention such as Title, Case		Steamer Land and the steamer L						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Doc	C	26994	- Section - property -	and the state of t		
			for which the u	ndersigned has (hav	e) executed an applica	tion for palent in the United	States of America		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Nov. 10,	20/0		the factor and the state of the		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	•	filed	n Serial Number					
applications any applications of claims of reexaminations of full right herewith further for the control of the	applications for the income and patents as the 2). The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned of the interval of the undersigned of the undersigned seating from said application of the undersigned convey the entire inconvey the entire inconversions.	nventione Asside agree or divide in of divide in of agree ornation decreased in the rest agree or the	n, and any pate gnees may deer (s) to execute a vision thereof, or thaining evidence (s) to execute a convention (s) to perform ed States patenty authorize(s) at the said therein assigned by grant(s) the f	ent(s) issuing thereom necessary.  Ill papers necessary.  Ill papers necessary  In any patent or reissue  In and going forward  In Protection of Indual  In affirmative acts  It to the Assignee.  Ind request(s) the Co  Assignee, as Assign  In and that he has (if	n, and also to execute in connection with an e application based the with such interference, nents and perform any istrial Property or simila which may be necess mralesioner of Patents use of the entire interes any have) not executed the Murphy & Presser,	y act which may be necess	connection with suc e declared concerning to cooperate with the ary in connection with confirm by reissure of a Patents of the Uniter at he has (they have agreements in conflict this assignment and		
				_	te(s) opposite the un				
Date	Nov. 10		2010			i Tamada			
Date	Nov. 10	9	1010		_	Lura			
Date	Nov. 10	, 2	0/0	Name of Invent	or Yusuke	Suzuki	(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		
Date	)			Name of Invent	O7		(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 025398 FRAME: 0731

**RECORDED: 11/23/2010**